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Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361 

 

Saturday, June 14 
 
Morning  Airport pickups for players traveling alone  Players traveling alone will be met at baggage claim 
 
11:00 am  Registration & Check-in begins   Reiver Suites II Lobby 
  * Lunch available for players & staff 
 
Afternoon  Late Check-in continues until all players arrive  Reiver Suites II Lobby 
 
ALL PLAYERS / ALL COACHES 
 
2:25 pm  Report to Baseball Field (in uniform, BF issued jersey & hat)  Parents are welcome to observe anything on schedule 
 
2:30 pm  Camp Welcome & Staff Introduction   
 
2:45 pm  Position Group Introductions / Workbook Intro (w/ Position Coordinators) 
 
3:05 pm  Stretch  
 
3:45 pm  Rotations (20 minutes each, including movement & hydration) 
   * Two short horn blasts = wrap up & review, time almost up 
   * One longer blast = rotate immediately, move quickly to next location 
 

 Activity Location Team Starting Points 

3:45 pm Throwing Program Intro Softball RF Tar Heels (Carolina/Navy) 

4:05 pm Radar Velo & Roster Review Softball LF Cavaliers (Carbon/Orange) 

4:25 pm Popup Priority IWCC Field Gauchos (White/Royal) 

4:45 pm Tees Introduction Open Cages Cardinals (Cardinal/Grey) 

5:05 pm Hitting Video Capture/ Live Covered Cages Longhorns (Orange/Black) 

5:25 pm Speed / Agility Track Field Gators (Royal/Orange) 

5:45 pm 60 Yard Dash Track (/Field) Mustangs (Green/Vegas) 

6:05 pm Base Running (4 Rules) Softball Field Cougars (Grey/Maroon) 

 
6:25 pm  Clean up 
 
6:30 pm  Dinner (6:30 - 7:30pm)   Cafeteria 
 
8:30 pm  Welcome Meeting    Arts Center 
 
10:30 pm  Room Check / Curfew   ** Staff must identify each player in his own suite / room ** 
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Sunday, June 15 
 

Cougars & Cavaliers, Gators & Tar Heels 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
8:30 am  Stretch @ Baseball Field   
9:00 am  Individual Defense 
10:00 am  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Baseball Field 
12:15 pm  Lunch 
 

Gators & Tar Heels Cougars & Cavaliers 

1:15 pm 
 
2:00 pm 
 
~4:15 pm 
 
4:30 pm 
 
6:00 pm 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: Gators = Home (St. Albert) 
 
Bus drops at gym / indoor cages after game 
 
Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Dinner 

2:15 pm 
 
3:30 pm 
 
4:15 pm 
 
~6:30 pm 
 
6:30 pm 

Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Load bus at gym / indoor cages 
 
GAME: Cavaliers = Home (St. Albert) 
 
Bus drops at cafeteria after game 
 
Dinner 

 

Sunday 6/15 Game Schedule 

 
9:30 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
2:00 pm 
 
4:15 pm 
 
 

 
Cardinals (V) vs. Mustangs (H) @ Lewis Central 
 
Gauchos (V) vs. Longhorns (H) @ Lewis Central 
 
Tar Heels (V) vs. Gators  (H) @ St. Albert 
 
Cougars (V) vs. Cavaliers (H) @ St. Albert 
 
  

Mustangs & Cardinals, Gauchos & Longhorns 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
 

Mustangs & Cardinals Gauchos & Longhorns 

8:30 am 
 
9:30 am 
 
~11:45 am 
 
1:00 pm 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: Mustangs  = Home (Lewis Central) 
 
Bus drops at cafeteria after game / Lunch 
 
Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 

9:30 am 
 
11:00 am 
 
11:15 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
~2:00 pm 
 

Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Lunch 
 
Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: Longhorns = Home (Lewis Central) 
 
Bus drops at baseball field after game 
 

 
2:30 pm  Stretch @ Baseball Field   
3:00 pm  Individual Defense 
4:00 pm  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Baseball Field 
6:00 - 7:00 pm Dinner 
6:45 pm  Baseball Olympics   IWCC Baseball Field (Gauchos, Longhorns, Mustangs, Cardinals) 
 
8:00 pm  College Recruiting Seminar   Arts Center (Cougars, Cavilers, Gators, Tar Heels, parents welcome)  
 
10:30 pm  Room Check / Curfew  ** Staff must identify each player in his own suite / room ** 
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Monday, June 16 
 

Cougars & Gators, Cavaliers & Tar Heels 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
 
8:00 am  Stretch @ Baseball Field   
8:30 am  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Grass Field  
 

Cougars & Gators Cavaliers & Tar Heels 

11:00 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
~2:00 pm 
 
~2:30 pm 
 
4:30 pm 

Load bus outside baseball gate (box lunch) 
 
GAME: Cougars = Home (Lewis Central) 
 
Bus drops at Iowa Western Field 
 
Individual Defense 
 
Depart for CWS 

11:00 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
~2:00 pm 
 
~2:00 pm 
 
4:30 pm 

Load bus outside baseball gate (box lunch) 
 
GAME: Tar Heels = Home (St. Albert) 
 
Bus drops at Iowa Western Field 
 
Individual Defense 
 
Depart for CWS 

 

Monday 6/16 Game Schedule 

 
9:30 am 
 
9:30 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
 

 
Longhorns (V) vs. Cardinals (H) @ St. Albert 
 
Mustangs (V) vs. Gauchos (H) @ Lewis Central 
 
Cavaliers (V) vs. Tar Heels  (H) @ St. Albert 
 
Gators (V) vs. Cougars (H) @ Lewis Central 
 
 

 
Cardinals & Longhorns, Gauchos & Mustangs 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
 

Gauchos & Mustangs Cardinals & Longhorns 

8:15 am 
 
9:30am 
 
~11:45 am 
 

Load bus outside suites 
 
GAME: Gauchos = Home (Lewis Central) 
 
Bus drops at baseball field after game (box lunch) 
 

8:15 am 
 
9:30 am 
 
~11:45 am 
 

Load bus outside suites 
 
GAME: Longhorns = Home (St. Albert) 
 
Bus drops at baseball field after game (box lunch) 
 

 
 
12:20 pm  Quick Stretch @ Baseball Field   
12:30 pm  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Grass Field 
 
2:30 pm  Individual Defense (ALL TEAMS) 
 
4:30 pm  Depart for CWS 
 
10:30 pm  Room Check / Curfew  ** Staff must identify each player in his own suite / room ** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2014 Omaha National World Series (Session 1) 
*Schedule last updated 06/03/2014 

 Joe Lake (443) 745-0549 
Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361 

 

Tuesday, June 17 
 

Gauchos & Cardinals, Mustangs & Longhorns 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
 
8:30 am  Stretch @ Baseball Field 
9:00 am  Individual Defense 
10:00 am  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Baseball Field 
12:15 pm  Lunch 
 

Gauchos & Cardinals Mustangs & Longhorns 

1:15 pm 
 
2:00 pm 
 
~4:15 pm 
 
~5:30 pm 
 
6:00 pm 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: Gauchos= Home (Lewis Central) 
 
Small Group Hitting (Lewis Central Cages) 
 
Bus drops at suites after game / hitting 
 
Dinner 

2:15 pm 
 
3:30 pm 
 
4:15 pm 
 
~6:30 pm 
 
6:30 pm 

Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Load bus at gym / indoor cages 
 
GAME: Longhorns = Home (Lewis Central) 
 
Bus drops at cafeteria after game 
 
Dinner 

 

Tuesday 6/17 Game Schedule 

 
9:30 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
2:00 pm 
 
4:15 pm 
 
 

 
Tar Heels (V) vs. Cougars (H) @ St. Albert 
 
Gators (V) vs. Cavaliers (H) @ St. Albert 
 
Cardinals (V) vs. Gauchos  (H) @ Lewis Central 
 
Mustangs (V) vs. Longhorns (H) @ Lewis Central 
 
  

Cavaliers & Gators, Cougars & Tar Heels 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
 

Cougars & Tar Heels Cavaliers & Gators 

8:30 am 
 
9:30 am 
 
~11:45 am 
 
1:00 pm 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: Cougars = Home (St. Albert) 
 
Bus drops at cafeteria after game / Lunch 
 
Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 

9:30 am 
 
11:00 am 
 
11:15 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
~2:00 pm 
 

Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Lunch 
 
Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: Cavaliers = Home (St. Albert) 
 
Bus drops at baseball field after game 
 

 
2:30 pm  Stretch @ Baseball Field 
3:00 pm  Individual Defense 
4:00 pm  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Baseball Field 
6:00 - 7:00pm Dinner 
6:45 pm  Baseball Olympics    IWCC Baseball Field (Cougars, Cavilers, Gators, Tar Heels) 
8:00 pm  College Recruiting Seminar   Arts Center (Gauchos, Longhorns, Mustangs, Cardinals, parents welcome) 
 
10:30 pm  Room Check / Curfew  ** Staff must identify each player in his own suite / room ** 
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Wednesday, June 18 
 
Tar Heels & Cardinals, Mustangs & Gators 
 
7:00am  Breakfast opens 
 
8:30 am  Stretch @ Baseball Field 
9:00 am  Individual Defense 
10:00 am  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Baseball Field 
12:15pm  Lunch 
 

Mustangs & Gators Tar Heels & Cardinals 

1:15 pm 
 
2:00 pm 
 
~4:15 pm 
 
~4:30 pm 
 
6:00 pm 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME:  
 
Bus drops at IWCC Baseball Field 
 
Small Group Hitting (IWCC Outdoor Cages) 
 
Dinner 

2:15 pm 
 
3:30 pm 
 
4:15 pm 
 
~6:30 pm 
 
6:30 pm 

Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Load bus at gym / indoor cages 
 
GAME 
 
Bus drops at cafeteria after game 
 
Dinner 

 

Wednesday 6/18 Game Schedule (Coin Flip for Home) 

 
9:30 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
2:00 pm 
 
4:15 pm 
 
 

 
Cougars vs. Gauchos @ St. Albert 
 
Longhorns vs. Cavaliers @ St. Albert 
 
Mustangs vs. Gators @ St. Albert 
 
Tar Heels vs. Cardinals @ St. Albert 
 
  

Cougars & Gauchos, Longhorns & Cavaliers 
 
7:00 am  Breakfast opens 
 

Cougars & Gauchos Longhorns & Cavaliers 

8:30 am 
 
9:30 am 
 
~11:45 am 
 
1:00 pm 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME 
 
Bus drops at cafeteria after game / Lunch 
 
Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 

9:30 am 
 
11:00 am 
 
11:15 am 
 
11:45 am 
 
~2:00 pm 
 

Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages) 
 
Lunch 
 
Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME 
 
Bus drops at baseball field after game 
 

 
 
2:30 pm  Stretch @ Baseball Field 
3:00 pm  Individual Defense 
4:00 pm  Rotations (30 minutes each)  Hitting  Covered Cages 
      Base Running Softball Field 
      Speed / Agility Track 
      Team Defense Baseball Field 
 
6:00 - 7:00 pm Dinner 
 
8:00 pm  * Players traveling alone meet with Baseball Operations staff for 6/26 airport transfer schedule   

 
10:30 pm  Room Check / Curfew  ** Staff must identify each player in his own suite / room ** 
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Thursday, June 19 
 
Seeds East/West (3), East/ West (4) 
 
6:30 am  Breakfast opens 
 
 

East 3 & West 3 East 4 & West 4 

7:15 am 
 
8:00 am 
 
10:45 am 
 
12:30 pm 
 

Stretch IWCC 
 
GAME: IWCC 
 
Instructional Rotations 
 
Closing Comments 
 
 

7:15 am 
 
8:00 am 
 
10:30 am 
 
10:45 am 
 
12:30 pm 
 

Load bus outside cafeteria 
 
GAME: St. Alberts 
 
Bus drops at IWCC after game 
 
Instructional Rotations 
 
Closing Comments 

 

Wednesday 6/18 Game Schedule  

 
8:00 am 
 
8:00 am 
 
10:15 am 
 
10:15 am 
 
 

 
E 4 vs. W 4 @ St. Albert 
 
E 3 vs. W 3 @ IWCC 
 
E 2 vs. W 2 @ St. Albert 
 
E1 vs. W 1 @ IWCC 
 
 

 
Seeds East/West (1), East/ West (2) 
 
6:30 am  Breakfast opens 
 

East 1 & West 1 East 2 & West 2 

8:00 am 
 
10:15 am 
 
12:30 pm 
 

Instructional Rotations 
 
GAME: IWCC 
 
Closing Comments 

8:00 am 
 
9:30 am 
 
10:15 am 
 
12:30 pm 
 
 
 

Instructional Rotations 
 
Load bus outside baseball field 
 
GAME: St. Alberts 
 
Bus drops at baseball field after game  
(Closing Comments) 
 

 
~12:30 pm Closing Comments / Camp Dismissal Iowa Western Baseball Field (following championship game) 
 
12:45 pm  Lunch & Check-Out   Return room key / meal card to front desk 
 
TBA*  Airport Transfers Begin  For players traveling without parent / guardian, * bus times assigned at 6/18 meeting 
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MASTER GAME SCHEDULE 
 
Sunday, June 15 
 
E (1) Cougars   vs.  (2) Cavaliers  
E (4) Tar Heels  vs. (3) Gators 
 
 
W (1) Gauchos  vs.  (2) Longhorns 
W (4) Cardinals  vs. (3) Mustangs 
 
Monday, June 16 
 
E (3) Gators  vs. (1) Cougars 
E (2) Cavaliers  vs. (4) Tar Heels 
 
W (3) Mustangs  vs. (1) Gauchos 
W (2) Longhorns  vs. (4) Cardinals 
 
Tuesday, June 17 
 
E (4) Tar Heels  vs.  (1) Cougars 
E (3) Gators  vs. (2) Cavaliers 
 
W (4) Cardinals  vs. (1) Gauchos 
W (3) Mustangs  vs. (2) Longhorns  
 
Wednesday, June 18 
 
IL (1) Cougars  vs. (1) Gauchos 
IL (2) Cavaliers  vs. (2) Longhorns  
 
IL (3) Gators  vs. (3) Mustangs 
IL (4) Tar Heels  vs. (4) Cardinals 
 
 
Thursday, June 19 
 
IL (1) East   vs. (1) West 
IL (2) East   vs. (2) West  
 
IL (3) East   vs. (3) West 
IL (4) East   vs. (4) West 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


