

Saturday, June 14

Morning	Airport pickups for players traveling alone	Players traveling alone will be met <u>at baggage claim</u>
11:00 am	Registration & Check-in begins * Lunch available for players & staff	Reiver Suites II Lobby
Afternoon	Late Check-in continues until all players arrive	Reiver Suites II Lobby
ALL PLAYERS /	ALL COACHES	
2:25 pm	Report to Baseball Field (in uniform, BF issued jersey & ha	t) Parents are welcome to observe anything on schedule
2:30 pm	Camp Welcome & Staff Introduction	
2:45 pm	Position Group Introductions / Workbook Intro (w/ Position	Coordinators)
3:05 pm	Stretch	
3:45 pm	Rotations (20 minutes each, including movement & hydration * Two short horn blasts = wrap up & review, time * One longer blast = rotate immediately, move qu	almost up

	Activity	Location	Team Starting Points
3:45 pm	Throwing Program Intro	Softball RF	Tar Heels (Carolina/Navy)
4:05 pm	Radar Velo & Roster Review	Softball LF	Cavaliers (Carbon/Orange)
4:25 pm	Popup Priority	IWCC Field	Gauchos (White/Royal)
4:45 pm	Tees Introduction	Open Cages	Cardinals (Cardinal/Grey)
5:05 pm	Hitting Video Capture/ Live	Covered Cages	Longhorns (Orange/Black)
5:25 pm	Speed / Agility	Track Field	Gators (Royal/Orange)
5:45 pm	60 Yard Dash	Track (/Field)	Mustangs (Green/Vegas)
6:05 pm	Base Running (4 Rules)	Softball Field	Cougars (Grey/Maroon)

6:25 pm	Clean up

10:30 pm

6:30 pm Dinner (6:30 - 7:30pm)

8:30 pm Welcome Meeting

Cafeteria Arts Center

Room Check / Curfew

** Staff must identify each player in his own suite / room **



Sunday, June 15

Cougars & Cavaliers, Gators & Tar Heels

7:00 am 8:30 am 9:00 am	Breakfast opens Stretch @ Baseball Field Individual Defense		
10:00 am	Rotations (30 minutes each)	U	d Cages Softball Field
		Base Running	Solibali Field
		Speed / Agility	Track
		Team Defense	Baseball Field

12:15	pm
-------	----

Lunch

Gators & Tar Heels		Cougars & Cavaliers	
1:15 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria	2:15 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)
2:00 pm	GAME: Gators = Home (St. Albert)	3:30 pm	Load bus at gym / indoor cages
~4:15 pm	Bus drops at gym / indoor cages after game	4:15 pm	GAME: Cavaliers = Home (St. Albert)
4:30 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)	~6:30 pm	Bus drops at cafeteria after game
6:00 pm	Dinner	6:30 pm	Dinner

Sunday 6/15 Game Schedule			
9:30 am	Cardinals (V) vs. Mustangs (H) @ Lewis Central		
11:45 am	Gauchos (V) vs. Longhorns (H) @ Lewis Central		
2:00 pm	Tar Heels (V) vs. Gators (H) @ St. Albert		
4:15 pm	Cougars (V) vs. Cavaliers (H) @ St. Albert		

Mustangs & Cardinals, Gauchos & Longhorns

7:00 am

2:30 pm

Breakfast opens

Stretch @ Baseball Field

Mustangs & Cardinals		Gauchos & Longhorns	
8:30 am	Load bus outside cafeteria	9:30 am	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)
9:30 am	GAME: Mustangs = Home (Lewis Central)	11:00 am	Lunch
~11:45 am	Bus drops at cafeteria after game / Lunch	11:15 am	Load bus outside cafeteria
1:00 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)	11:45 am	GAME: Longhorns = Home (Lewis Central)
		~2:00 pm	Bus drops at baseball field after game

3:00 pm	Individual Defense		
4:00 pm	Rotations (30 minutes each)	Hitting Base Running Speed / Agility	Covered Cages Softball Field Track
		Team Defense	Baseball Field
6:00 - 7:00 pm 6:45 pm	Dinner Baseball Olympics	IWCC Baseball Fig	eld (Gauchos, Longhorns, Mustangs, Cardinals)
8:00 pm	College Recruiting Seminar	Arts Center (Coug	ars, Cavilers, Gators, Tar Heels, <u>parents welcome</u>)
10:30 pm	Room Check / Curfew	** Staff must ident	ify each player in his own suite / room **



Monday, June 16

Cougars & Gators, Cavaliers & Tar Heels

7:00 am	Breakfast opens
8:00 am	Stretch @ Baseball Field
8:30 am	Rotations (30 minutes each)

1			
ach)	Hitting	Covered Cages	
	Base Running	Softball Field	
	Speed / Agility	Track	
	Team Defense	Grass Field	

Cougars & Gators		Cavaliers & Tar Heels	
11:00 am	Load bus outside baseball gate (box lunch)	11:00 am	Load bus outside baseball gate (box lunch)
11:45 am	GAME: Cougars = Home (Lewis Central)	11:45 am	GAME: Tar Heels = Home (St. Albert)
~2:00 pm	Bus drops at Iowa Western Field	~2:00 pm	Bus drops at Iowa Western Field
~2:30 pm	Individual Defense	~2:00 pm	Individual Defense
4:30 pm	Depart for CWS	4:30 pm	Depart for CWS

<u>Monday 6/16 Game Schedule</u>				
9:30 am	Longhorns (V) vs. Cardinals (H) @ St. Albert			
9:30 am	Mustangs (V) vs. Gauchos (H) @ Lewis Central			
11:45 am	Cavaliers (V) vs. Tar Heels (H) @ St. Albert			
11:45 am	Gators (V) vs. Cougars (H) @ Lewis Central			

Cardinals & Longhorns, Gauchos & Mustangs

7:00 am

Breakfast opens

Gauchos & Mustangs		Cardinals & Longhorns	
8:15 am	Load bus outside suites	8:15 am	Load bus outside suites
9:30am	<u>GAME</u> : Gauchos = Home (Lewis Central)	9:30 am	GAME: Longhorns = Home (St. Albert)
~11:45 am	Bus drops at baseball field after game (box lunch)	~11:45 am	Bus drops at baseball field after game (box lunch)

12:20 pm 12:30 pm	Quick Stretch @ Baseball Field Rotations (30 minutes each)	Hitting Base Running Speed / Agility Team Defense	Covered Cages Softball Field Track Grass Field
2:30 pm	Individual Defense (ALL TEAMS)		
4:30 pm	Depart for CWS		
10:30 pm	Room Check / Curfew	** Staff must identi	ify each player in his own suite / room **



Tuesday, June 17

Gauchos & Cardinals, Mustangs & Longhorns

Breakfast opens

8:30 am	Stretch @ Baseball Field	Hitting	Covered Cages
9:00 am	Individual Defense	Base Running	Softball Field
10:00 am	Rotations (30 minutes each)	Speed / Agility	Track
12:15 pm	Lunch	Team Defense	Baseball Field

Gauchos & Cardinals		Mustangs & Longhorns	
1:15 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria	2:15 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)
2:00 pm	GAME: Gauchos= Home (Lewis Central)	3:30 pm	Load bus at gym / indoor cages
~4:15 pm	Small Group Hitting (Lewis Central Cages)	4:15 pm	GAME: Longhorns = Home (Lewis Central)
~5:30 pm	Bus drops at suites after game / hitting	~6:30 pm	Bus drops at cafeteria after game
6:00 pm	Dinner	6:30 pm	Dinner

<u>Tuesday 6/17 Game Schedule</u>			
9:30 am	Tar Heels (V) vs. Cougars (H) @ St. Albert		
11:45 am	Gators (V) vs. Cavaliers (H) @ St. Albert		
2:00 pm	Cardinals (V) vs. Gauchos (H) @ Lewis Central		
4:15 pm	Mustangs (V) vs. Longhorns (H) @ Lewis Central		

Cavaliers & Gators, Cougars & Tar Heels

7:00 am

7:00 am

Breakfast opens

Cougars & Tar Heels		Cavaliers & Gators	
8:30 am	Load bus outside cafeteria	9:30 am	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)
9:30 am	GAME: Cougars = Home (St. Albert)	11:00 am	Lunch
~11:45 am	Bus drops at cafeteria after game / Lunch	11:15 am	Load bus outside cafeteria
1:00 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)	11:45 am	GAME: Cavaliers = Home (St. Albert)
		~2:00 pm	Bus drops at baseball field after game
2:30 pm	Stretch @ Baseball Field	1	

3:00 pm	Individual Defense			
4:00 pm	Rotations (30 minutes each)	Hitting	Covered Cages	
		Base Running	Softball Field	
		Speed / Agility	Track	
		Team Defense	Baseball Field	
6:00 - 7:00pm	Dinner			
6:45 pm	Baseball Olympics	IWCC Baseball F	ield (Cougars, Cavilers, Gators, Tar Heels)	
8:00 pm	College Recruiting Seminar	Arts Center (Gau	chos, Longhorns, Mustangs, Cardinals, parents welcome)	
10:30 pm	Room Check / Curfew	** Staff must iden	ntify each player in his own suite / room **	
10:30 pm	Room Check / Curfew	** Staff must iden	tify each player in his own suite / room **	

BASEBALL FACTORY

Wednesday, June 18

Tar Heels & Cardinals, Mustangs & Gators

Breakfast opens

7:00am

9:00 am Individual Defense 10:00 am Rotations (30 minutes each) Hitting Covered Cages
Base Running Softball Field
Speed / Agility Track
Team Defense Baseball Field
12:15pm Lunch

Mustangs & Gators		Tar Heels & Cardinals	
1:15 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria	2:15 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)
2:00 pm	GAME:	3:30 pm	Load bus at gym / indoor cages
~4:15 pm	Bus drops at IWCC Baseball Field	4:15 pm	GAME
~4:30 pm	Small Group Hitting (IWCC Outdoor Cages)	~6:30 pm	Bus drops at cafeteria after game
6:00 pm	Dinner	6:30 pm	Dinner

<u>Wednesday 6/18 Game Schedule (Coin Flip for Home)</u>				
9:30 am	Cougars vs. Gauchos @ St. Albert			
11:45 am	Longhorns vs. Cavaliers @ St. Albert			
2:00 pm	Mustangs vs. Gators @ St. Albert			
4:15 pm	Tar Heels vs. Cardinals @ St. Albert			

Cougars & Gauchos, Longhorns & Cavaliers

7:00 am

Breakfast opens

Cougars & Gauchos		Longhorns & Cavaliers	
8:30 am	Load bus outside cafeteria	9:30 am	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)
9:30 am	GAME	11:00 am	Lunch
~11:45 am	Bus drops at cafeteria after game / Lunch	11:15 am	Load bus outside cafeteria
1:00 pm	Small Group Hitting (Gym & Indoor Cages)	11:45 am	GAME
		~2:00 pm	Bus drops at baseball field after game

2:30 pm 3:00 pm 4:00 pm	Stretch @ Baseball Field Individual Defense Rotations (30 minutes each)	Hitting Base Running Speed / Agility Team Defense	Covered Cages Softball Field Track Baseball Field
6:00 - 7:00 pm	Dinner		
8:00 pm	* Players traveling alone meet with Baseball Operations staff for 6/26 airport transfer schedule		
10:30 pm	Room Check / Curfew	** Staff must iden	tify each player in his own suite / room **



<u>Thursday, June 19</u>

Seeds East/West (3), East/ West (4)

6:30 am Breakfast opens

East 3 & West 3		East 4 & West 4	
7:15 am	Stretch IWCC	7:15 am	Load bus outside cafeteria
8:00 am	GAME: IWCC	8:00 am	GAME: St. Alberts
10:45 am	Instructional Rotations	10:30 am	Bus drops at IWCC after game
12:30 pm	Closing Comments	10:45 am	Instructional Rotations
		12:30 pm	Closing Comments

	<u>Wednesday 6/18 Game Schedule</u>
8:00 am	E 4 vs. W 4 @ St. Albert
8:00 am	E 3 vs. W 3 @ IWCC
10:15 am	E 2 vs. W 2 @ St. Albert
10:15 am	E1 vs. W 1 @ IWCC
: 	

Seeds East/West (1), East/ West (2)

6:30 am

Breakfast opens

East 1 & West 1		East 2 & West 2		
8:00 am	Instructional Rotations		8:00 am	Instructional Rotations
10:15 am	GAME: IWCC		9:30 am	Load bus outside baseball field
12:30 pm	Closing Comments		10:15 am	GAME: St. Alberts
			12:30 pm	Bus drops at baseball field after game (Closing Comments)
~12:30 pm	12:30 pm Closing Comments / Camp Dismissal Iowa Western Baseball Field (following championship game)		(following championship game)	
12:45 pm	Lunch & Check-Out	Return room k	eturn room key / meal card to front desk	

TBA*	Airport Transfers Begin	For players traveling without parent / guardian, * bus times assigned at 6/18 meeting



MASTER GAME SCHEDULE

Sunday, June 15

E	(1) Cougars	VS.	(2) Cavaliers	
E	(4) Tar Heels	VS.	(3) Gators	
W	(1) Gauchos	VS.	(2) Longhorns	
W	(4) Cardinals	VS.	(3) Mustangs	
Monday,	June 16			
E	(3) Gators	VS.	(1) Cougars	
E	(2) Cavaliers	VS.	(4) Tar Heels	
W	(3) Mustangs	VS.	(1) Gauchos	
W	(2) Longhorns	VS.	(4) Cardinals	
Tuesday	, June 17			
E	(4) Tar Heels	VS.	(1) Cougars	
E	(3) Gators	VS.	(2) Cavaliers	
W	(4) Cardinals	VS.	(1) Gauchos	
W	(3) Mustangs	VS.	(2) Longhorns	
Wednes	day, June 18			
IL	(1) Cougars	VS.	(1) Gauchos	
IL	(2) Cavaliers	VS.	(2) Longhorns	
IL	(3) Gators	VS.	(3) Mustangs	
IL	(4) Tar Heels	VS.	(4) Cardinals	
Thursday, June 19				
IL	(1) East	VS.	(1) West	
IL	(2) East	VS.	(2) West	
IL	(3) East	VS.	(3) West	
IL	(4) East	VS.	(4) West	